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2024 11 A 30 BREDKELE

BE | A SEELE (%) STz
EE FIFEES (93. 6%)
A=A ESYUT 4.2%)
MHE 4.2%
CIP Funding Pty Ltd.

AUD 600, 000 3.95% due 03/02/28 1.1 ¥ 57,059, 127
DEXUS Finance Pty Ltd.

AUD 400, 000 3.50% due 11/24/27 0.8 41, 620, 289
Flight Centre Travel Group Ltd.

AUD 600, 000 1.63% due 11/01/28 1.1 56, 888, 932
National Storage Finance Pty Ltd.

AUD 600, 000 3.63% due 09/19/29 1.2 59, 357, 342
RN ESE 214,925, 690
A—R+SYTEF 214,925, 690
F—XbYT (2.4%
RiiR (2.4%
ams AG

EUR 400, 000 0.00% due 03/05/25 1.2 61, 763, 652
voestalpine AG

EUR 400, 000 2.75% due 04/28/28 1.2 60, 686, 877
RN ESE 122, 450, 529
F—X Y F7AE 122, 450, 529
ANLF— 0.1%)
R (0.1%)
Mithra Pharmaceuticals S.A. &£

EUR 900, 000 4.25% due 12/17/25 0.1 7,138,143
TR A E 7,138,143
NL¥F—&E 7,138,143
Jr—o s (1.2%)
mistfR (1.2%
Sail Vantage Ltd.

HKD 3, 000, 000 0.00% due 01/13/27 1.2 60, 129, 584
R ESE 60, 129, 584
Jr—YUHBAR 60, 129, 584
TARVES 3.1%
mitfR 8. 1%
China Mengniu Dairy Co. Ltd.

HKD 3, 000, 000 4.50% due 06/15/26 1.1 57, 810, 837
Microport Scientific Corp.

UsD 300, 000 5.75% due 12/19/28 0.7 35,412,981
Zhongsheng Group Holdings Ltd.

HKD 3, 000, 000 0.00% due 05/21/25 1.3 66, 035, 426
RN ESE 159, 259, 244
S L _150,269.2M4
27X (11.7%
HRAE (11,79
Accor S.A.

EUR 550, 000 0.70% due 12/07/27 0.9 47, 700, 688
Air France-KIM ~

EUR 300, 000 6. 50% 1.0 48, 219, 497
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EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

#E

500, 000
500, 000
400, 000
200, 000
730, 000
400, 000
300, 000
400, 000
899, 000

360, 000

300, 000
400, 000
400, 000
200, 000
300, 000
300, 000
400, 000
400, 000
500, 000
300, 000
300, 000
200, 000

300, 000

300, 000

fi4i)

Bighen Interactive
1. 13% due 02/19/26
Fnac Darty S.A
0.25% due 03/23/27

Medartis International Finance SAS

3.00% due 04/11/31
Neoen S. A

2.88% due 09/14/27
Nexity S.A.

0.88% due 04/19/28
Orpar S.A.

2.00% due 02/07/31

Schneider Electric SE

1.63% due 06/28/31

Ubisoft Entertainment S.A

2.88% due 12/05/31
Voltalia S.A.
1.00% due 01/13/25

Worldline S.A./France

0.00% due 07/30/26
R ESE
75U REE
FaY (13.5%)
IniisfR (13.5%)
Bechtle AG

2.00% due 12/08/30
Delivery Hero SE
1.50% due 01/15/28
2.13% due 03/10/29
3.25% due 02/21/30

Deutsche Beteiligungs AG

5.50% due 01/05/30
Duerr AG

0.75% due 01/15/26
Globalwafers GmbH
1.50% due 01/23/29
LEG Immobilien SE
0.40% due 06/30/28
MBT Systems GmbH
3.75% due 05/17/29
Nordex SE

4. 25% due 04/14/30
RAG-Stiftung

0.00% due 06/17/26
SGL Carbon SE
5.75% due 06/28/28
TAG Immobilien AG
0.63% due 08/27/26
TUI AG

1.95% due 07/26/31
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0.7

¥

FRailk

37, 554, 562

58, 867, 469

60, 678, 976

32,103, 435

53, 242, 375

58, 376, 621

51,011, 223

52,571, 436

45, 276, 803

54, 563, 899

600, 166, 984
600, 166, 984

45, 337, 624
56, 650, 542
55, 399, 420
35, 366, 970
46, 867, 782
46, 289, 824
58, 786, 275
57, 344, 420
3, 965, 635
53, 489, 291
46, 227, 802
30, 522, 698

45, 145, 605

53, 262, 441
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EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

GBP

EUR

GBP

UsD

EUR

#E

400, 000

300, 000

400, 000
300, 000
200, 000
300, 000

300, 000

400, 000

400, 000

300, 000

300, 000

191, 444

400, 000

300, 000

fi4i)

Zalando SE

0.63% due 08/06/27
R ESE

Fa Y&
TAILZ R (1.0%
A (1.0%)
Tirlan Co—Operative Society Ltd.
1.88% due 01/27/27
TR A E
TANLZ Y FEE
14417 (5.0%)
R (6.0%)
DiaSorin SpA

0.00% due 05/05/28
ENI SpA

2.95% due 09/14/30
Saipem SpA

2.88% due 09/11/29
Salini SpA

4.00% due 05/30/28
Snam SpA

3.25% due 09/29/28
R ESE

15 7&EH
LTIV (3.3%)
IR (3.3
European TopSoho Sarl =
4.00% due 09/21/21
Global Fashion Group S.A.
1. 25% due 03/15/28
IWG International Holdings Sarl
0.50% due 12/09/27
Lagfin SCA

3.50% due 06/08/28
TR A E
VoI AR
E-USYR (1.7%)
BEERES (0.6%)
Brait PLC

6.50% due 12/04/27
BEEBERIHAE
iR (1.1%

HTA Group Ltd.

2.88% due 03/18/27
R ESE

E-U v RAER
A& (0.9%)
nistfR (0.9%
Fomento Economico Mexicano SAB de CV
2.63% due 02/24/26
R AE

AX OG5
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Y 58, 197, 680

692, 854, 009
692, 854, 009

48, 797, 625
48,797, 625
48,797, 625

56, 131, 527

49, 007, 156

45,117,159

54,047,074

51,170,574

255, 473, 490

255, 473, 490

18, 785, 688

54,329, 197

54,161, 857

43, 340, 421
170,617, 163
170,617, 163

32,972,920
32,972,920

54, 875, 281
54, 875, 281
87, 848, 201

47,278,014
47,218,014
47,218,014



CHF

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

EUR

UsD

USD

UsD

EUR

CHF

CHF

300, 000

222,000

400, 000

400, 000

300, 000

400, 000

400, 000

300, 000

300, 000

400, 000

400, 000

300, 000

400, 000

280, 000

400, 000

fi4i)

S5 9.1
IRis{R (8.3%)
Basic-Fit NV

1.50% due 06/17/28
DocMorris Finance BV
3.00% due 05/03/29
Dufry One BV

0. 75% due 03/30/26
Encavis Finance BV

1. 88%

Just Eat Takeaway.com NV
1. 25% due 04/30/26
Pharming Group NV
4.50% due 04/25/29
Redcare Pharmacy NV
0.00% due 01/21/28
Simon Global Development BV
3.50% due 11/14/26
R AE

FEE (0.8%

Davide Campari-Milano NV
2.38% due 01/17/29
BEEE

I UH AR
Za—U—5vF (1.4%
mistfR (1.4%

Xero Investments Ltd.
1.63% due 06/12/31
R ESE
—a—Y—3 v r&R
BE (2.0%

IR (2. 0%)
Kakao Corp.

2.63% due 04/29/29
LG Chem Ltd.

1.60% due 07/18/30
R ESE
BEAH

ARAL Y (1.1%)
iR (1.1%
Cellnex Telecom S. A
0. 75% due 11/20/31
R ESE

ARA VAR

R4 R (2.9%
A (2.9
Basilea Pharmaceutica AG Allschwil
3.25% due 07/28/27
Cembra Money Bank AG
0.00% due 07/09/26
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45, 387, 526
27, 352, 654
67,122, 635
61,332, 779
45,777, 385
60, 952, 147
62, 744, 591
52,956, 354

423, 626, 071

44,101, 948
44,101, 948
467,728,019

72, 058, 762
72,058, 762
72,058, 762

59, 390, 357
42,194, 475

101, 584, 832
101, 584, 832

56, 410, 476
56, 410, 476
56, 410, 476

49, 303, 608

66, 719, 674



GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

GBP

UsD

GBP

UsD

USD

UsD

UsD

HKD
EUR

UsD

USD

USD

UsD

USD

USD

UsD

100, 000

300, 000

900, 000

300, 000

300, 000

300, 000

300, 000

200, 000

300, 000

400, 000

300, 000

350, 000

462, 000

4, 000, 000
400, 000

297, 000

450, 000

350, 000

421, 000

400, 000

345, 000

350, 000

fi4i)

Idorsia Ltd.

2. 13% due 08/04/28
R ESE

A REE

14X R (8.3%)
R (8.3%)
ASOS PLC

11.00% due 09/19/28

Derwent London Capital No 3 Jersey Ltd.

1.50% due 06/12/25

Intu Jersey 2, Ltd. =
2.88% due 11/01/22

JET2 PLC

1.63% due 06/10/26

PHP Finance Jersey NO 2 Ltd.
2.88% due 07/15/25
Ocado Group PLC

6.25% due 08/06/29
Shaftesbury Capital PLC
2.00% due 03/30/26

Sirius Minerals Finance NO 2 Ltd.

5.00% due 05/23/27
Trainline PLC

1.00% due 01/14/26
RS E

1 ¥ X&F

FAYH (20.7%)
RisfR (20 7%)
Affirm Holdings, Inc.
0.00% due 11/15/26

Alnylam Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

1.00% due 09/15/27

Blackstone Mortgage Trust, Inc.

5.50% due 03/15/27
Bridgebio Pharma, Inc.
2.25% due 02/01/29

Citigroup Global Markets Holdings,

0.00% due 02/26/26

1.00% due 04/09/29

CMS Energy Corp.

3.38% due 05/01/28
DigitalOcean Holdings, Inc.
0.00% due 12/01/26
Dropbox, Inc.

0.00% due 03/01/28

Exact Sciences Corp.

0. 38% due 03/01/28
Guardant Health, Inc.
0.00% due 11/15/27
Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc.
0.25% due 03/01/27

John Bean Technologies Corp.
0.25% due 05/15/26

Inc.
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RLEELE (%)

0.6

FRailk

30, 684, 700
146, 707, 982
146, 707, 982

18, 325, 693
56, 007, 904
24, 267, 226
60, 313, 829
56, 297, 100
54,157,131
54,573,218
40, 429, 802
54, 361, 726

418, 733, 629
418, 733, 629

53,766, 229

49, 812, 264

50, 751, 266

59, 706, 196

73,996, 734
60, 753, 525

47, 450, 351

59, 757, 109

51, 940, 543

56, 423, 014

50, 185, 819

49, 186, 864

51, 828, 843



UsD

@\
300, 000
350, 000
350, 000
388, 000
500, 000
408, 000

600, 000

400

fi4i)

Liberty Interactive LLC

4.00% due 11/15/29

Lyft, Inc.

1.50% due 05/15/25

Ormat Technologies, Inc.

2.50% due 07/15/27

Prospect Capital Corp.

6.38% due 03/01/25

Snap, Inc.

0.13% due 03/01/28

Wayfair, Inc.

1.00% due 08/15/26

Wolfspeed, Inc.

0.25% due 02/15/28

R ESE

7 AU hER

BEEFFTEESE5T (Cost ¥4,936,077,477)
@i (1.4%

FTAYUA (1.4%)

SR1T (1.4%)

Wells Fargo & Co. 7.50%

T A1) hEE (Cost ¥54,694,876)
BRI &5 (Cost ¥54,694, 876)
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RLEELE (%)

0.3

Elil
Y 15, 318, 870
51, 776, 278
55, 856, 857
57,616, 259
61,012, 656
56, 563, 395

42, 140, 325

1, 055, 843, 397

1,055, 843, 397

73, 325, 326
73, 325, 326

¥ 73,325,306



2024 £ 11 A 30 B RORRFHE FHERSI

(xFEELLLE 0.9%)

g8 HEA HESEE FHIEE 5 HELEE REIR Tl £ RERFME  REBRME GEH)
Brown Brothers
CHF Harriman & Co. 26,200 12/18/2024  JPY 4,567,962 ¥ — ¥ (103, 068) ¥ (103, 068)
Brown Brothers
EUR Harriman & Co. 70,700 12/18/2024  JPY 11, 452, 665 — (255, 326) (255, 326)
Brown Brothers
EUR Harriman & Co. 94,600 12/18/2024  JPY 14,991, 612 — (9, 034) (9, 034)
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 4,883,334 12/18/2024  HKD 251, 300 42, 822 — 42, 822
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 10, 439,338 12/18/2024 EUR 65, 400 81, 403 — 81, 403
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 6,536,671 12/18/2024 EUR 41, 000 43, 165 — 43, 165
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 7,375,299  12/18/2024  EUR 45,900 105, 739 — 105, 739
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 6,197,746  12/18/2024 EUR 38, 100 163, 536 — 163, 536
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 5,157,190 12/18/2024  GBP 26, 900 33, 380 — 33, 380
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 10, 176,978  12/18/2024  USD 67, 300 91, 559 — 91, 559
Brown Brothers
JPY Harriman & Co. 4,991,957  12/18/2024  USD 32, 600 106, 598 — 106, 598
Canadian Imperial
JPY Bank of Commerce 650, 152,052 12/18/2024 EUR 3,975, 100 20, 582, 841 — 20, 582, 841
Goldman Sachs
JPY International 68,708,379  12/18/2024 HKD 3,438,900 2, 468, 684 — 2, 468, 684
JPY HSBC 86,219,929 12/18/2024 CHF 492, 200 2, 341, 265 — 2, 341, 265
State Street Bank &
JPY Co. 126,794,477 12/18/2024  GBP 645, 400 3,861, 144 — 3,861, 144
State Street Bank &
JPY Co. 58,561,310 12/18/2024  AUD 583, 100 1, 629, 070 — 1, 629, 070
JPY Westpac Banking Corp. 395,825,414  12/18/2024  USD 2, 546, 500 14, 212, 946 — 14, 212, 946
Brown Brothers
USD Harriman & Co. 196,100 12/18/2024  JPY 29, 406, 568 — (19, 485) (19, 485)
Brown Brothers
USD Harriman & Co. 33,600 12/18/2024  JPY 5,171, 662 — (136, 445) (136, 445)
¥ 45,764,152 ¥ (523, 358) ¥ 45, 240, 794
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416, 217, 98011

168, 66011

416, 049, 320

328, 200, 221 H

1I
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IV FEATH K
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1. 26771

[UBSZ7 = LCBA—7> (B 1RRER - B~y 7 L)]

1,741,477, 214

4,097, 208H

1, 737, 380, 0061

936, 492, 530 H
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1. 85562
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